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ACADEMIC STAFF

«  Prof. Isil irem BUDAKOGLU (Head of the Department)
«  Prof. Ozlem COSKUN

«  Prof. Canan ULUOGLU

« Prof. Sihan AYHAN

«  Prof. Mehmet Ali ERGUN

« Prof. Serdar KULA

« Asist. Prof. Yavuz Selim KIYAK
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FIELDS OF RESEARCH

e Inter-health professional and patient-physician communication skills
e Leadership in medicine

e Assessment in medical education settings (clinical reasoning, standardized exams,
etc.)

e Program development in medical education (integration, etc.)

e Program evaluation in medical education (accreditation, etc.)

e Simulated-standardized and virtual patient use in medical education
e Social media and medical education

e Electronic learning environments (e-PBL, etc.)

e Use of technology and artificial intelligence in developing materials for training and
assessment



RESEARCH FACILITIES
(LABORATORY INFRASTRUCTURE)

1. Competent and experienced experts in the field
2. Analysis/Discussion room (Multimedia)

3. Faculty of Medicine Clinical Skills Laboratory (models, simulated patients, computer,
etc.)

4. Electronic journals and books
Electronic educational material development

6. Electronic assessment (formative and summative)



QUOTA
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2024/2025 Fall Semester Quotas and Program
Admission Requirements
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REQUIRED PROGRAMS FOR ADMISSION

DOCTORATE

5370

7302

2590

2574

2573

2576

2577

2586

7032

2587

7410

MEDICINE

ASSESSMENT AND EVALUATION

ASSESSMENT AND EVALUATION IN EDUCATION

CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION

CURRICULUM

EDUCATION PSYCHOLOGY

EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY

INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES IN EDUCATION

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES IN EDUCATION

DRAMA IN EDUCATION

CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT AND INSTRUCTION IN EDUCATION
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