



### DEPARTMENT OF MEDICAL EDUCATION GRADUATE PROGRAMS

### **ACADEMIC STAFF**



- Prof. Işıl İrem BUDAKOĞLU (Head of the Department)
- Prof. Özlem COŞKUN
- Prof. Canan ULUOĞLU
- Prof. Sühan AYHAN
- Prof. Mehmet Ali ERGÜN
- Prof. Serdar KULA
- Asist. Prof. Yavuz Selim KIYAK



#### FIELDS OF RESEARCH



- Inter-health professional and patient-physician communication skills
- Leadership in medicine
- Assessment in medical education settings (clinical reasoning, standardized exams, etc.)
- Program development in medical education (integration, etc.)
- Program evaluation in medical education (accreditation, etc.)
- Simulated-standardized and virtual patient use in medical education
- Social media and medical education
- Electronic learning environments (e-PBL, etc.)
- Use of technology and artificial intelligence in developing materials for training and assessment



# RESEARCH FACILITIES (LABORATORY INFRASTRUCTURE)



- 1. Competent and experienced experts in the field
- 2. Analysis/Discussion room (Multimedia)
- 3. Faculty of Medicine Clinical Skills Laboratory (models, simulated patients, computer, etc.)
- 4. Electronic journals and books
- 5. Electronic educational material development
- 6. Electronic assessment (formative and summative)



#### **Quotas for the Fall Semester 2024/2025**



QUOTA					SCORE CRITERIA		
MASTER'S DEGREE	DOCTORAT E	FOREIGN NATIONAL MA/DR	SCORE TYPE	PROGRAM TYPE	ALES SCORE / *TUS*	FOREIGN LANGUAGE SCORE	GRADUATIO N GRADE (UNDERGRA DUATE/ MA)
-	?	-/?	SAY	DR	60	65	2,50/4,00



## 2024/2025 Fall Semester Quotas and Program Admission Requirements



REQUIRED PROGRAMS FOR ADMISSION						
DOCTORATE	5370	MEDICINE				
	7302	ASSESSMENT AND EVALUATION				
	2590	ASSESSMENT AND EVALUATION IN EDUCATION				
	2574	CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION				
	2573	CURRICULUM				
	2576	EDUCATION PSYCHOLOGY				
	2577	EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY				
	2586	INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES IN EDUCATION				
	7032	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES IN EDUCATION				
	2587	DRAMA IN EDUCATION				
	7410	CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT AND INSTRUCTION IN EDUCATION				

